

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Revision Petition No. 356/2025
CNR: RJHC021057612025 | URN: CR / 612U / 2025

Abdul Hai S/o Late Sh. Abdul Kayoom Johri, Aged About 70 Years, R/o Near M.no. 3584-85 (Pass), Tiba Purviyan, Meethi Kothi Ka Raasta, Surajpol, Chokadi Topkhana Hujuri, Jaipur (Raj.).

----Petitioner

Versus

- 1 Rashid Khan S/o Sh. Vaheed Khan, R/o M.no. 3584-85, Tiba Purviyan, Meethi Kothi Ka Raasta, Surajpol, Chokadi Topkhana Hujuri, Jaipur (Raj.).
- 2 Akhlaq Ahmed S/o Sh. Rehmat Ali, R/o 3919-F, Meethi Kothi Ka Raasta, Surajpol, Chokadi Topkhana Hujuri, Jaipur (Raj.).
- 3 Mohammad Naeem S/o Sh. Abdul Latif, R/o 25/619, Haji Ji Ki Haveli, Paharganj, Jaipur (Raj.)
- 4 Shujauddin S/o Sh. Imamuddin, R/o Meethi Kothi Ka Raasta Surajpol, Chokadi Topkhana Hujuri, Jaipur (Raj.).
- 5 Nagar Nigam Jaipur, Through Its Mayor, Office At Lalkothi, Tonk Road, Jaipur (Raj.)

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Farooq Ahmed
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA
Order

13/08/2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that during pendency of the present revision petition, main suit has been decided, therefore, the present civil revision petition has become infructuous.
2. Accordingly, the present civil revision petition is dismissed as having been rendered infructuous.
3. All pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J